

II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.M.P. No. 3511/2005

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)... 2005

(From the judgment and order dated 02/11/2004 in Criminal Appeal  
No.589/1999 of the HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

C.T. MOIDEEN

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

U.M. KUNHABDULLA

Respondent

(s)

(For exemption from surrendering and c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 04/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.Sureshan, Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Adjourned by two weeks to enable the counsel for the petitioner to deposit a sum of Rs.60,000/-(Rupees Six Thousand only) with the Registrar General of this Court.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master