

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2005

CRLMP.NO(s). 3511

(From the judgement and order dated 02/11/2004 in CRLA No. 589/1999 of The
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

C.T. MOIDEEN
Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.M. KUNHABDULLA
Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from surrendering,c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 25/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. Sureshan, Adv.
Mr. R. Sathish,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The sentence of simple imprisonment, i.e., till the rising of the Court
was awarded by the High Court to the petitioner together with a fine
of
Rs.60,000/-.

Pursuant to the order of this Court dated 4th of April, 2005, the sum
of Rs.60,000/- which was imposed as fine by the High Court, has been
deposited by the petitioner with the Registrar General of this Court. We direct
that the said sum of Rs.60,000/- be invested in Fixed Deposit with the UCO
Bank, Supreme Court Compound, New Delhi, initially for a period of six
months, so that it may earn some interest.

CRL.M.P. No. 3511/2005 for exemption from surrendering is allowed.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

(J.S. Rawat)

Court Master

(Kanwal Si

Court

ng)

Master