

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2329/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 02/11/2004 in CRLA No. 589/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

C.T. MOIDEEN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.M. KUNHABDULLA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 03/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.T.I. Mohamed Youseff, Sr.Adv.

Mr.P. Sureshan, Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T.L. Viswanatha Iyer, Sr. Adv.

Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel appearing for the petitioner prays for and is allowed three weeks to file rejoinder

affidavit. List thereafter.

gh)

(J.S. Rawat)

(Kanwal Sin

er

AR-cum-PS

Court Mast